
Team Opponents League Home/Away Result Date
Fed East Dorset Federation S H Thursday 24 April 2025
Golf Level Budleigh Salterton B Golf Level S A Friday 2 May 2025
Golf Level 5+ Taunton Deane GL 5+ S H Tuesday 6 May 2025
Golf High Hcap East Dorset Golf High Hcap SE H Thursday 8 May 2025
Adv A Budleigh Salterton Parkstone Div 2 H Tuesday 13 May 2025
Golf Level East Dorset Golf Level S H Thursday 22 May 2025
Golf High Hcap Winterborne Valley Golf High Hcap SE A Friday 23 May 2025
Fed Budleigh Salterton Federation S H Tuesday 27 May 2025
Golf Level 5+ Dowlish Wake GL 5+ S A Wednesday 28 May 2025
Adv B Bristol D Parkstone Div 3 A Friday 30 May 2025
Golf High Hcap Swanage Golf High Hcap SE A Wednesday 4 June 2025
Adv B Nailsea B Parkstone Div 3 A Tuesday 10 June 2025
Adv A Bath Parkstone Div 2 A Saturday 14 June 2025
Golf High Hcap East Dorset Golf High Hcap SE A Monday 16 June 2025
Adv B Bristol C Parkstone Div 3 H Tuesday 24 June 2025
Golf Level 5+ Winterborne Valley GL 5+ S H Thursday 26 June 2025
Adv A Nailsea A Parkstone Div 2 A Sunday 29 June 2025
Golf High Hcap Swanage Golf High Hcap SE H Tuesday 1 July 2025
Adv A Cheltenham B Parkstone Div 2 H Tuesday 8 July 2025
Golf Level Winterborne Valley Golf Level S A Friday 11 July 2025
Golf Level 5+ Budleigh Salterton GL 5+ S A Friday 11 July 2025
Golf High Hcap Winterborne Valley Golf High Hcap SE H Thursday 17 July 2025
Fed Winterborne Valley Federation S A Thursday 31 July 2025
Adv B East Dorset B Parkstone Div 3 H Tuesday 12 August 2025
Fed Taunton Deane Federation S A Friday 29 August 2025
Golf Level 5+ FINAL IF QUAL GL 5+ S Bristol Saturday 20 September 2025
Fed FINAL IF QUAL Federation Sidmouth Saturday 27 September 2025
Golf High Hcap FINAL IF QUAL Golf High Hcap Taunton Sunday 28 September 2025
Golf Level 5+ SEMI-FINAL IF QUAL GL 5+ S H BY 13th SEPT
Golf High Hcap QUARTER-FINAL IF QUAL Golf High Hcap H BY 24th AUGUST
Golf High Hcap SEMI-FINAL IF QUAL Golf High Hcap A BY 7th SEPT


